MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES
TREASURER'S REPORT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY
FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF
MARY HORTON, TREASURER
OF JACKSON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT JACKSON
COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR
SESSION SEPTEMBER TERM 2013

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we, the undersigned, constituting the entire
Commissioners' Court of said County, certify that on the 23rd day of September 2013, at the Regular term of
Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of Mary Horton, Treasurer of Jackson County, Texas, for
August 2013, and finding the same correct, entered an order in the Minutes approving said report, which states

total cash and other assets on hand as: Z@;@Z&SG?.H.
~ s
e T _—

Dennis Simons, County Judge

Wayne Hunl, Commissioner Pct. 1

Wayne Bubela, CommissioqﬂeLPct. 2
w

Larry Deyt“ Commissfoner Pct. 4

nny E_MBelicek, Commissioner Pct. 3

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dennis Simons, County Judge, and County Commissioners
of said Jackson County, each respectively, on this the 23rd day of September A.D., 2013

//C__\ /
Attest: Barbara Williams, County Clerk

FILED FOR RECORD THIS the 23rd day of September A.D., 2013, and recorded on the 23rd day of

September A.D., 2013. A
Tl

Barbara Williams, County Clerk and
Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court in and for Jackson County, Texas.

By:

Deputy
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FirstSouthwest 7

Pledge Security Listing MCPlanning
EL CAMPO, TX August 31, 2013
Safekeeping Safekeeping Maturity Call Current

ID CUsIP Description Location Receipt Coupon Date Date Moody S&P Fitch FASB115 Face Amount Current Par Book Value Market Value Gain(Loss)
863 31335HQ30 FHLMC C90474 FHLB XXX 7.00 08/01/2021 AAA AA+ AAA HTM 1,057,687 16,572.78 16,579.94 18,519.50 1,939.56
1115 31400EFU9 FNMA 685179 FHLB XXX 5.00 03/01/2018 AAA AA+ AAA HTM 9,500,000 805,199.96 805,891.95 855,070.37 49,178.42
2047 3128MBNA1 FHLMC G12885 FHLB X 5.00 06/01/2021 AAA AA+ AAA HTM 8,737,093 1,438,758.63 1,438,702.39 1,552,684.14 113,981.74
2412 3128MBTJ6 FHLMC G13053 FHLB X 4.50 04/01/2023 AAA AA+ AAA HTM 13,200,000 1,715,789.59 1,725,038.22 1,808,613.81 83,575.59
2473 31416XHX1 FNMA AB2045 FHLB X 3.50 01/01/2021 AAA AA+ AAA HTM 3,747,053 1,793,984.13 1,805,490.63 1,871,304.84 65,814.21
2493 31417ADI5 FNMA AB3704 FHLB X 3.00 10/01/2021 AAA AA+ AAA HTM 8,535,819 4,885,854.65 4,985,148.54 5,030,964.54 45,815.99
2516 3138AXXQ9 FNMA AJ6086 FHLB X 3.00 12/01/2026 AAA AA+ AAA HTM 4,400,000 2,957,054.67 3,008,760.36 3,006,141.78 (2,618.58)
3546 31410LKN1 FNMA 890501 FHLB 2.00 11/01/2027 AAA AA+ AAA HTM 11,250,000 10,473,226.43 10,713,628.63 10,015,546.43 (698,082.20)

Total for JACKSON COUNTY 60,427,652 24,086,440.83 24,499,240.67 24,158,845.41 (340,395.26)

Although the information in this report has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, its accuracy cannot be guaranteed. 8/29/2013 3:16:05 PM

Inventory | Pledge Security Listing | v1.2 Page 234 of 393 1.800.922.9850 | mcplanning.com



Jackson County

Prepared by Mary Horton 09/13/2013 11:55 AM

INVESTMENTS
NAME

Road & Bridge Precinct #1
Road & Bridge Precinct #2
Road & Bridge Precinct #3
Road & Bridge Precinct #4
General

Moore Seizure

DelLeon Seizure

Rojas Seizure

Ewing Seizure

Roman Seizure

Barron Seizure

Guerrero Seizure

Villareal Seizure #2

Villareal Seizure #3

Binning Heirs Trust Cause #4563
Cordele Church & Cemetery
Callis Receivership

TOTAL IN TEXPOOL
AVERAGE INTEREST

Texas CLASS
AVERAGE INTEREST

Transfer Station Certificate of Deposit

DPS-Jalomo Seizure

Depository Money Market

DEPOSITORY BANK ACCOUNT INTEREST

Cafeteria (Flexible Spending) Account

Treasurer's Monthly Report

07/31/2013
ACC'T# BALANCE INTEREST
1100 15,016.42 0.57
1200 15,253.89 0.57
1300 23,975.68 0.86
1400 14,565.27 0.54
1500 246,338.25 9.13
7104 2,468.78
7203 1,865.18
7210 10,904.75 0.37
7213 10,711.67 0.37
7301 5,261.92 0.26
7308 4,969.28 0.26
7309 15,302.28 0.57
7319 1,903.66
7320 1,665.10
7406 2,224.09
7502 9,641.10 0.33
7504 8,510.25 0.31
390,577.57 14.14
0.0531%
504,663.38 43.98
0.1400%
Prosperity 17,658.04
Prosperity 195,958.25 38.65
0.4000%
Prosperity 7,091,773.97 2,403.56
0.4000%
760.81
6,357.35

08/31/2013
DEPOSIT WITHDRAW BALANCE

15,016.99
15,254.46
23,976.54
14,565.81
246,347.38
2,468.78
1,865.18
10,905.12
10,712.04
5,262.18
4,969.54
15,302.85
1,903.66
1,665.10
2,224.09
9,641.43
8,510.56
0.00 0.00 390,591.71
0.0437%

504,707.36
0.1000%

17,658.04
195,996.90 0.00
0.3800%

7,094,177.53
0.4000%

1,556.33 4,801.02

This report is made in accordance with provisions of Government Code
2256 (Section 2256.023), the Public Funds Investment Act.

The investments held in the Jackson County portfolio comply with the
Public Funds Investment Act and the County's investment policy and

strategies.

This report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
according to the records of this office.

Respectfully Submitted,
TV oy NeotoO

Mary Horton, CCT

As of August31, 2013
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